# PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT NO. 1 OF FERRY COUNTY

# SCHEDULE 200

### **GENERAL SERVICE**

## AVAILABILITY:

Available for lighting and power uses under 50 KW of measured demand not eligible for service under other rate schedules of the District. Subject to the District's established rules and regulations.

## **TYPE OF SERVICE:**

Sixty cycle, alternating current at such phase and voltage as the District may have available.

### MONTHLY RATE:

Basic Charge:	\$17.00 per month single phase service \$52.00 per month three phase service
Energy Charge:	\$0.08706 per KWH
Minimum Charge:	Basic charge, plus any extension policy requirements.

#### **SECURITY LIGHTS: (1)**

Unmetered 100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 400 Watt High Pressure Sodium	\$12.00 per month \$14.00 per month
250 Watt Metal Halide	\$10.00 per month
Metered 100 Watt High Pressure Sodium 400 Watt High Pressure Sodium	<ul><li>\$ 4.00 per month</li><li>\$ 4.00 per month</li></ul>
250 Watt Metal Halide	\$ 4.00 per month

Normal replacement and maintenance of bulbs and control equipment will be made cost free by the District. Repairs necessitated by vandalism will be borne by the consumer.

#### **UNMETERED SERVICE:**

Unmetered service may be provided where, in the opinion of the District, the usage can be reasonably computed without the use of a meter.

(over)

FERRY COUNTY PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT

## Page "2" - General Service Schedule 200

## WHOLESALE POWER COST ADJUSTMENT:

The energy charge component of this rate schedule may be increased to cover any wholesale power cost adjustment levied against the District by its power supplier.

# TERMS OF PAYMENT:

Electric service accounts are due when rendered and become delinquent on the 15th of the month following mailing.

(1) The Security Light rate under this schedule is intended to apply to the Security Lighting load that is <u>not</u> eligible for Exchange under the "Residential Load" definition described in the Availability section of Schedule 100.

Approved by Resolution No. 13-08 dated November 18, 2013 Rates effective January 1, 2014